
Birth Related  Statistics 



Table 1 

Birth  Related Statistics 5 

Age of Mother by Total Live Births, 2008 
Live Births 

Total Live Births to Mother 

 (NS) Not Stated 

Age of 
Mother 
(Year) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ *NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 

Total 
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
14 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1 20 

10-14 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1 23 
                              

15 69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 1 72 
16 206 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227 4 231 
17 346 36 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 2 387 
18 598 95 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 699 7 706 
19 825 181 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1033 7 1040 

15-19 2044 335 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2415 21 2436 
               

20 867 293 43 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1209 16 1225 
21 964 384 108 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1474 20 1494 
22 1048 613 160 43 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1871 20 1891 
23 1134 666 201 58 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 2074 27 2101 
24 1215 796 265 86 24 5 0 0 0 0 0 2391 22 2413 

20-24 5228 2752 777 210 45 7 0 0 0 0 0 9019 105 9124 
                              

25 1364 871 342 123 30 7 1 0 0 0 0 2738 24 2762 
26 1482 973 390 135 54 15 2 1 1 1 0 3054 17 3071 
27 1497 1118 477 157 58 16 11 1 0 0 0 3335 28 3363 
28 1509 1143 525 194 61 21 7 3 0 1 0 3464 26 3490 
29 1469 1232 526 190 68 30 20 2 0 0 0 3537 26 3563 

25-29 7321 5337 2260 799 271 89 41 7 1 2 0 16128 121 16249 
                              

30 1296 1243 507 186 78 28 19 5 5 0 0 3367 31 3398 
31 1229 1201 484 221 74 43 16 7 3 1 0 3279 15 3294 
32 1007 1196 498 172 73 25 21 9 5 2 0 3008 20 3028 
33 860 1052 454 187 65 46 16 4 4 3 0 2691 9 2700 
34 684 966 411 170 77 36 20 11 2 1 0 2378 10 2388 

30-34 5076 5658 2354 936 367 178 92 36 19 7 0 14723 85 14808 
                              

35 552 787 367 161 53 26 12 9 3 6 0 1976 11 1987 
36 466 626 313 126 54 20 13 8 4 5 0 1635 13 1648 
37 348 504 246 102 41 21 16 7 7 7 0 1299 8 1307 
38 263 369 174 66 40 18 13 12 2 8 0 965 6 971 
39 174 269 142 66 25 19 12 9 7 8 0 731 7 738 

35-39 1803 2555 1242 521 213 104 66 45 23 34 0 6606 45 6651 
               

40 118 182 106 44 23 11 10 9 2 5 0 510 3 513 
41 74 102 62 30 14 6 10 2 4 6 0 310 3 313 
42 36 63 34 15 11 8 1 5 1 1 0 175 2 177 
43 22 38 13 7 6 3 4 4 3 4 0 104 0 104 
44 16 18 13 5 5 3 3 4 2 0 0 69 1 70 

40-44 266 403 228 101 59 31 28 24 12 16 0 1168 9 1177 
                              

45+ 16 16 12 9 7 2 0 1 1 3 0 67 0 67 
               

NS 12 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 
Total 21786 17064 6909 2577 963 411 227 113 56 62 0 50168 387 50555 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 



Table 2 

Age of Mother by Total Live Births, 2008 
In - Wedlock Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 6 

Total Live Births to Mother 
Age of 
Mother 
(Year) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 

Total 
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

10-14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
                              

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
17 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
18 58 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 65 
19 125 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 0 154 

15-19 190 34 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 0 226 
               

20 202 82 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 1 294 
21 291 113 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433 6 439 
22 404 243 53 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 707 6 713 
23 548 317 90 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 975 13 988 
24 740 462 134 43 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1382 11 1393 

20-24 2185 1217 314 70 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3790 37 3827 
                              

25 905 564 214 69 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1761 18 1779 
26 1070 695 262 86 18 8 0 0 0 0 0 2139 11 2150 
27 1129 838 325 105 38 8 4 0 0 0 0 2447 18 2465 
28 1186 930 399 131 38 9 3 1 0 0 0 2697 17 2714 
29 1223 1028 416 130 44 17 11 1 0 0 0 2870 18 2888 

25-29 5513 4055 1616 521 145 44 18 2 0 0 0 11914 82 11996 
               

30 1066 1067 417 142 52 19 10 2 1 0 0 2776 25 2801 
31 1036 1045 407 167 51 27 10 4 0 0 0 2747 12 2759 
32 852 1069 418 137 56 17 17 6 4 2 0 2578 13 2591 
33 732 940 390 148 51 29 9 4 3 2 0 2308 7 2315 
34 571 871 354 132 63 30 11 8 0 1 0 2041 9 2050 

30-34 4257 4992 1986 726 273 122 57 24 8 5 0 12450 66 12516 
                              

35 467 688 315 138 41 19 11 8 2 4 0 1693 7 1700 
36 375 569 279 101 44 19 11 6 2 5 0 1411 10 1421 
37 290 457 215 83 31 17 11 5 6 4 0 1119 7 1126 
38 213 328 151 51 30 14 8 10 2 5 0 812 6 818 
39 125 230 120 52 19 13 11 5 4 7 0 586 4 590 

35-39 1470 2272 1080 425 165 82 52 34 16 25 0 5621 34 5655 
               

40 94 158 90 38 22 8 9 8 2 4 0 433 2 435 
41 55 82 56 24 11 4 7 2 2 3 0 246 3 249 
42 26 53 27 12 9 6 1 4 1 1 0 140 2 142 
43 17 32 8 7 4 2 3 2 3 3 0 81 0 81 
44 11 15 13 5 4 3 2 4 2 0 0 59 1 60 

40-44 203 340 194 86 50 23 22 20 10 11 0 959 8 967 
                              

45+ 12 13 7 7 7 2 0 1 1 3 0 53 0 53 
               

NS 4 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 
Total 13834 12930 5199 1836 645 273 149 81 35 44 0 35026 227 35253 

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 



Table 3 

Age of Mother by Total Live Births, 2008 
Out - of - Wedlock Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 7 

Total Live Births to Mother 
Age of 
Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 

Total 
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
14 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 19 

10-14 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 22 
                              

15 69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 1 72 
16 204 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 4 229 
17 341 36 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 2 382 
18 540 89 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 634 7 641 
19 700 153 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 879 7 886 

15-19 1854 301 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2189 21 2210 
               

20 665 211 35 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 916 15 931 
21 673 271 79 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1041 14 1055 
22 644 370 107 36 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1164 14 1178 
23 586 349 111 39 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 1099 14 1113 
24 475 334 131 43 21 5 0 0 0 0 0 1009 11 1020 

20-24 3043 1535 463 140 41 7 0 0 0 0 0 5229 68 5297 
                              

25 459 307 128 54 23 5 1 0 0 0 0 977 6 983 
26 412 278 128 49 36 7 2 1 1 1 0 915 6 921 
27 368 280 152 52 20 8 7 1 0 0 0 888 10 898 
28 323 213 126 63 23 12 4 2 0 1 0 767 9 776 
29 246 204 110 60 24 13 9 1 0 0 0 667 8 675 

25-29 1808 1282 644 278 126 45 23 5 1 2 0 4214 39 4253 
               

30 230 176 90 44 26 9 9 3 4 0 0 591 6 597 
31 193 156 77 54 23 16 6 3 3 1 0 532 3 535 
32 155 127 80 35 17 8 4 3 1 0 0 430 7 437 
33 128 112 64 39 14 17 7 0 1 1 0 383 2 385 
34 113 95 57 38 14 6 9 3 2 0 0 337 1 338 

30-34 819 666 368 210 94 56 35 12 11 2 0 2273 19 2292 
                              

35 85 99 52 23 12 7 1 1 1 2 0 283 4 287 
36 91 57 34 25 10 1 2 2 2 0 0 224 3 227 
37 58 47 31 19 10 4 5 2 1 3 0 180 1 181 
38 50 41 23 15 10 4 5 2 0 3 0 153 0 153 
39 49 39 22 14 6 6 1 4 3 1 0 145 3 148 

35-39 333 283 162 96 48 22 14 11 7 9 0 985 11 996 
               

40 24 24 16 6 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 77 1 78 
41 19 20 6 6 3 2 3 0 2 3 0 64 0 64 
42 10 10 7 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 35 0 35 
43 5 6 5 0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 23 0 23 
44 5 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 

40-44 63 63 34 15 9 8 6 4 2 5 0 209 1 210 
                              

45+ 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 
               

NS 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 
Total 7952 4134 1710 741 318 138 78 32 21 18 0 15142 160 15302 

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 



Table 4 

By Age of Mother, 2008 
Live Births Per Events 

Birth  Related Statistics 8 

AB Residents AB Non Residents   

(NS) Not Stated 

Age of 
Mother 
(Years) Single Twins Triplets 

Quadru-
plets NS Total Single Twins Triplets 

Quadru-
plets NS Total 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
14 19 0 0 0 0 19 1 0 0 0 0 1 20 

10-14 22 0 0 0 0 22 1 0 0 0 0 1 23 
                            

15 71 0 0 0 0 71 1 0 0 0 0 1 72 
16 223 4 0 0 0 227 4 0 0 0 0 4 231 
17 381 4 0 0 0 385 2 0 0 0 0 2 387 
18 689 10 0 0 0 699 7 0 0 0 0 7 706 
19 1019 14 0 0 0 1033 7 0 0 0 0 7 1040 

15-19 2383 32 0 0 0 2415 21 0 0 0 0 21 2436 
              

20 1197 12 0 0 0 1209 16 0 0 0 0 16 1225 
21 1457 17 0 0 0 1474 16 4 0 0 0 20 1494 
22 1816 52 3 0 0 1871 18 2 0 0 0 20 1891 
23 2028 43 3 0 0 2074 27 0 0 0 0 27 2101 
24 2324 58 9 0 0 2391 20 2 0 0 0 22 2413 

20-24 8822 182 15 0 0 9019 97 8 0 0 0 105 9124 
                            

25 2650 82 6 0 0 2738 24 0 0 0 0 24 2762 
26 2956 95 3 0 0 3054 15 2 0 0 0 17 3071 
27 3227 105 3 0 0 3335 28 0 0 0 0 28 3363 
28 3346 118 0 0 0 3464 20 6 0 0 0 26 3490 
29 3423 114 0 0 0 3537 26 0 0 0 0 26 3563 

25-29 15602 514 12 0 0 16128 113 8 0 0 0 121 16249 
              

30 3250 108 9 0 0 3367 27 4 0 0 0 31 3398 
31 3152 127 0 0 0 3279 15 0 0 0 0 15 3294 
32 2893 115 0 0 0 3008 20 0 0 0 0 20 3028 
33 2564 125 2 0 0 2691 9 0 0 0 0 9 2700 
34 2282 93 3 0 0 2378 7 0 3 0 0 10 2388 

30-34 14141 568 14 0 0 14723 78 4 3 0 0 85 14808 
                            

35 1884 89 0 3 0 1976 11 0 0 0 0 11 1987 
36 1562 67 6 0 0 1635 13 0 0 0 0 13 1648 
37 1224 75 0 0 0 1299 6 2 0 0 0 8 1307 
38 920 45 0 0 0 965 4 2 0 0 0 6 971 
39 689 42 0 0 0 731 7 0 0 0 0 7 738 

35-39 6279 318 6 3 0 6606 41 4 0 0 0 45 6651 
              

40 485 22 3 0 0 510 3 0 0 0 0 3 513 
41 296 14 0 0 0 310 3 0 0 0 0 3 313 
42 167 8 0 0 0 175 0 2 0 0 0 2 177 
43 96 8 0 0 0 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 
44 69 0 0 0 0 69 1 0 0 0 0 1 70 

40-44 1113 52 3 0 0 1168 7 2 0 0 0 9 1177 
                            

45+ 53 14 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 
              

NS 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 
Total 48435 1680 50 3 0 50168 358 26 3 0 0 387 50555 



Table 5 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2008 

Male Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 9 

Age of Mother (Years) 
Birth Weight 

(Grams) 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19  20 21 22 23 24  25 26 27 28 29  
<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 2 8 1 3 4 1 3 12 

500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 6 2 2 2 2 6 14 3 3 3 3 1 13 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 4 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 6 2 4 8 4 7 25 7 8 11 6 5 37 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 2 2 5 2 14 3 7 5 4 6 25 

                                                  

1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 3 6 6 3 5 23 5 9 8 10 7 39 

1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 8 1 6 13 6 16 42 9 12 8 12 15 56 

2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 5 12 7 8 18 16 17 66 31 22 28 21 19 121 

2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 10 10 10 34 9 21 24 26 22 102 36 38 29 39 43 185 

2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 13 16 26 62 28 39 41 44 49 201 62 59 84 84 92 381 
                         

2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 11 19 24 62 119 54 52 94 96 117 413 137 140 151 169 155 752 

3,000-3,249 0 0 0 1 3 4 4 16 23 64 79 186 89 106 155 160 190 700 177 232 258 281 274 1222 

3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 14 33 71 90 213 147 144 193 241 239 964 284 301 352 324 358 1619 

3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 18 43 68 104 237 113 147 189 191 221 861 276 295 324 340 327 1562 

3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 17 22 53 76 171 83 104 136 130 152 605 182 213 230 250 262 1137 
                                                  

4,000-4,249 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 6 16 30 32 86 55 73 73 93 95 389 104 123 142 131 146 646 

4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 7 10 13 35 23 23 27 30 40 143 35 57 71 59 50 272 

4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 4 12 14 7 16 15 14 66 16 20 32 30 24 122 

4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 5 1 7 5 5 7 25 9 6 16 6 7 44 

5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 5 4 3 0 2 3 12 
                         

5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 

5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 

6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
                                                  

6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 0 0 0 2 11 13 26 106 192 366 512 1202 635 754 1010 1069 1203 4671 1385 1553 1756 1773 1798 8265 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 

10-
14 

15-
19 

20-
24 

25-
29 



Table 5 

Birth  Related Statistics 10 

(Continued) 

Age of Mother (Years) 
Birth Weight 

(Grams) 30 31 32 33 34  35 36 37 38 39  40 41 42 43 44  45+ NS 
*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Total 
 Grand 

Total 
<500 2 0 2 1 4 9 5 0 2 1 1 9 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 40 2 42 

500-749 2 4 1 1 3 11 2 2 2 1 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 53 3 56 
750-999 1 0 0 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 

1000-1249 8 6 11 9 7 41 7 0 0 4 5 16 2 0 2 1 1 6 0 0 131 2 133 
1250-1499 10 3 3 2 4 22 4 3 2 4 5 18 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 83 4 87 

                                                

1,500-1,749 1 11 6 7 7 32 7 4 4 5 3 23 4 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 126 1 127 

1,750-1,999 16 11 13 12 7 59 5 5 9 7 2 28 3 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 198 3 201 

2,000-2,249 23 26 20 17 22 108 14 14 9 7 10 54 2 1 0 2 1 6 2 0 369 3 372 

2,250-2,499 43 40 41 35 32 191 26 20 14 8 16 84 9 7 5 2 1 24 1 0 621 12 633 

2,500-2,749 89 74 74 62 60 359 45 46 41 18 19 169 16 11 4 2 1 34 2 0 1209 13 1222 
                        

2,750-2,999 174 146 143 136 113 712 89 76 76 57 45 343 33 15 11 6 3 68 2 1 2411 19 2430 

3,000-3,249 227 241 215 201 183 1067 168 125 106 73 49 521 31 32 19 6 4 92 6 4 3802 23 3825 

3,250-3,499 318 345 311 293 262 1529 206 158 126 100 62 652 39 26 18 7 6 96 5 1 5083 36 5119 

3,500-3,749 330 310 284 253 221 1398 182 152 119 85 62 600 46 29 12 9 9 105 5 1 4769 20 4789 

3,750-3,999 270 196 187 176 132 961 144 115 81 61 43 444 34 20 8 10 0 72 4 3 3398 27 3425 
                                                

4,000-4,249 137 158 138 116 112 661 71 71 41 40 28 251 15 8 3 0 2 28 2 0 2064 16 2080 

4,250-4,499 56 69 59 51 38 273 36 45 22 18 13 134 10 5 3 2 0 20 4 1 883 6 889 

4,500-4,749 35 24 21 20 24 124 20 11 5 4 4 44 4 2 1 1 0 8 0 1 377 2 379 

4,750-4,999 9 11 10 6 6 42 9 10 2 4 3 28 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 145 2 147 

5,000-5,249 7 4 2 0 1 14 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 2 36 
                        

5,250-5,499 0 1 0 1 2 4 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 

5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 

5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 

6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
                                                

6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 1758 1680 1541 1401 1241 7621 1044 859 661 498 371 3433 250 158 88 49 28 573 36 12 25826 197 26023 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 

30-
34 

35-
39 

40-
44 

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 



Table 6 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2008 

Female Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 11 

Age of Mother (Years) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19  20 21 22 23 24  25 26 27 28 29  

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 1 4 9 2 3 2 2 2 11 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 5 2 11 0 2 3 3 3 11 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 3 3 4 2 12 5 6 9 1 3 24 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 8 2 3 16 9 5 10 8 3 35 

                                                  
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 5 6 7 2 5 7 27 5 8 9 2 10 34 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 5 13 4 9 9 8 5 35 13 7 8 15 8 51 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 4 13 6 13 22 12 15 68 15 22 24 16 22 99 
2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 16 20 44 22 19 34 25 33 133 34 42 42 58 67 243 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 13 33 58 38 47 47 69 71 272 90 83 95 103 113 484 

                         
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14 27 40 66 156 76 86 110 122 144 538 171 156 172 216 212 927 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 1 3 4 5 16 43 60 103 227 102 134 142 192 226 796 250 270 300 336 297 1453 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 3 3 12 28 37 70 121 268 118 153 176 219 241 907 312 330 322 309 393 1666 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 20 29 61 77 193 106 116 152 174 202 750 200 287 272 270 281 1310 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 19 18 34 53 130 55 73 91 83 124 426 123 153 182 191 191 840 

                                                  
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 10 15 19 50 26 37 46 56 69 234 68 78 77 110 86 419 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 3 10 29 6 12 8 16 26 68 30 29 35 29 28 151 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 4 10 6 2 6 7 13 34 15 13 14 14 13 69 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 3 2 0 6 4 6 3 5 4 22 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 1 7 

                         
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 4 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                  
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 0 0 0 1 8 9 45 121 193 333 521 1213 574 720 861 1005 1188 4348 1353 1501 1579 1691 1739 7863 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 

10-
14 

15-
19 

20-
24 

25-
29 



Table 6 

Birth  Related Statistics 12 

(Continued) 

Age of Mother (Years) 

 (NS) Not Stated 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 30 31 32 33 34  35 36 37 38 39  40 41 42 43 44  45+ NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 

Total 
<500 4 2 3 2 3 14 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 40 0 40 

500-749 1 3 2 3 2 11 4 1 1 3 1 10 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 50 1 51 
750-999 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 

1000-1249 7 8 11 6 6 38 4 2 4 4 0 14 3 0 1 0 0 4 4 0 100 3 103 
1250-1499 5 6 5 4 3 23 5 3 7 7 3 25 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 105 1 106 

                                                
1,500-1,749 10 14 14 5 5 48 3 1 3 5 2 14 0 2 1 2 0 5 0 0 133 7 140 
1,750-1,999 14 17 10 11 15 67 9 13 4 5 7 38 6 3 2 1 0 12 3 0 219 10 229 
2,000-2,249 31 23 30 12 15 111 17 16 15 5 4 57 2 3 1 1 1 8 0 0 356 10 366 
2,250-2,499 48 41 41 43 35 208 35 19 18 15 16 103 11 4 5 2 0 22 0 0 753 16 769 
2,500-2,749 101 95 75 81 71 423 59 54 40 25 25 203 19 8 5 3 7 42 0 0 1482 9 1491 

                        
2,750-2,999 192 187 184 165 149 877 101 105 81 66 47 400 38 20 11 6 6 81 3 1 2983 20 3003 
3,000-3,249 301 288 291 213 194 1287 181 128 118 78 57 562 37 32 22 9 4 104 8 3 4444 18 4462 
3,250-3,499 318 350 276 273 238 1455 192 165 121 79 79 636 50 29 11 15 10 115 5 2 5057 31 5088 
3,500-3,749 269 275 260 223 190 1217 150 129 112 76 50 517 39 24 14 7 8 92 2 1 4083 20 4103 
3,750-3,999 185 158 129 140 122 734 87 81 63 57 39 327 30 14 5 4 3 56 3 0 2517 25 2542 

                                                
4,000-4,249 68 74 83 67 58 350 48 29 33 28 16 154 13 10 2 3 2 30 0 1 1238 14 1252 
4,250-4,499 37 37 32 31 20 157 24 19 11 9 8 71 5 2 2 1 0 10 1 0 487 4 491 
4,500-4,749 12 11 12 8 8 51 6 8 4 2 3 23 4 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 193 0 193 
4,750-4,999 4 7 5 3 2 21 3 1 0 1 1 6 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 60 1 61 
5,000-5,249 1 1 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 

                        
5,250-5,499 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 
5,500-5,749 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 1609 1599 1467 1290 1137 7102 931 776 638 467 360 3172 260 152 87 55 41 595 31 8 24341 190 24531 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 

30-
34 

35-
39 

40-
44 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 



Table 7 

Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2008 

Male Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 13 

Gestation Period (weeks) 
Birth Weight 

(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 1 2 2 12 11 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
500-749 0 0 1 1 2 11 16 7 10 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 17 36 19 15 13 5 6 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 16 16 11 8 

                                  
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 20 26 19 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 32 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 26 
2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Resident 1 2 3 13 13 19 18 11 27 25 39 32 37 56 84 105 
Non Res  0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 

Total 1 2 3 14 14 20 18 11 27 28 40 33 37 56 85 109 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 
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Birth  Related Statistics 14 

(Continued) 

Gestation Period (weeks) 

 (NS) Not Stated 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS Total 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 

1000-1249 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 
1250-1499 10 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 

                                
1,500-1,749 17 13 14 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 
1,750-1,999 41 36 21 21 11 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 
2,000-2,249 72 69 65 46 47 18 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 369 
2,250-2,499 32 76 120 106 133 87 39 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 621 
2,500-2,749 16 60 100 190 297 251 196 73 18 0 0 0 0 0 1209 

                
2,750-2,999 2 24 81 238 445 670 539 318 88 5 0 0 0 0 2411 
3,000-3,249 1 8 43 139 472 990 1130 763 246 10 0 0 0 0 3802 
3,250-3,499 1 5 9 76 332 1120 1547 1387 592 11 2 0 0 0 5083 
3,500-3,749 0 2 6 24 164 713 1510 1557 761 32 0 0 0 0 4769 
3,750-3,999 0 1 2 12 68 424 935 1202 727 26 1 0 0 0 3398 

                                
4,000-4,249 1 0 1 7 33 178 496 773 550 25 0 0 0 0 2064 
4,250-4,499 0 0 1 5 14 77 188 327 256 15 0 0 0 0 883 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 1 3 26 69 122 142 14 0 0 0 0 377 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 2 12 23 57 49 2 0 0 0 0 145 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 34 

                
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
*Res 196 302 466 869 2027 4579 6694 6618 3446 141 3 0 0 0 25826 

*Non Res  4 8 8 11 11 31 40 50 21 0 0 0 0 0 197 
Total 200 310 474 880 2038 4610 6734 6668 3467 141 3 0 0 0 26023 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 
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Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2008 

Female Live Births 
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Gestation Period (weeks) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 1 1 2 6 16 8 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
500-749 1 0 0 0 2 8 10 13 9 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 1 4 0 0 0 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 13 12 20 18 8 9 7 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 13 17 20 13 

                                  
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 31 34 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 15 26 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 13 
2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
*Res 2 1 2 6 18 16 15 17 21 15 21 34 38 36 81 99 

*Non Res 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 3 
Total 2 1 2 6 18 16 16 17 21 15 22 35 39 37 85 102 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 

 (NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 
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(Continued) 

Gestation Period (weeks) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS Total 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 

1000-1249 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 
1250-1499 5 10 10 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 

                                
1,500-1,749 24 12 10 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 
1,750-1,999 38 49 45 27 12 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 219 
2,000-2,249 53 64 46 74 46 32 15 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 356 
2,250-2,499 14 68 104 149 175 137 75 22 4 0 0 0 0 0 753 
2,500-2,749 5 29 84 184 306 400 293 136 41 3 0 0 0 0 1482 

                
2,750-2,999 2 15 50 176 439 835 809 495 156 4 0 0 0 0 2983 
3,000-3,249 1 3 24 88 340 1041 1483 1093 358 12 1 0 0 0 4444 
3,250-3,499 0 1 9 56 217 858 1582 1638 676 20 0 0 0 0 5057 
3,500-3,749 0 0 6 22 98 533 1172 1470 767 15 0 0 0 0 4083 
3,750-3,999 0 2 3 10 45 246 610 986 603 11 1 0 0 0 2517 

                                
4,000-4,249 0 0 1 2 16 116 262 474 354 12 1 0 0 0 1238 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 1 10 37 98 184 153 4 0 0 0 0 487 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 4 13 44 65 63 4 0 0 0 0 193 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 1 1 5 10 24 14 5 0 0 0 0 60 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 16 

                
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
*Res 145 253 392 799 1715 4257 6463 6604 3198 90 3 0 0 0 24341 

*Non Res 11 6 8 7 22 20 48 43 13 0 0 0 0 0 190 
Total 156 259 400 806 1737 4277 6511 6647 3211 90 3 0 0 0 24531 

* births of indeterminate sex are not included      
   on this table. 

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 
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Alberta Births  - Ten Year Comparison 
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Year  Total 
(1999) 38,815 
(2000) 37,155 
(2001) 37,752 
(2002) 38,750 
(2003) 40,337 
(2004) 40,742 
(2005) 42,019 
(2006) 45,093 
(2007) 48,841 
(2008) 50,555 

Total Births
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Average Gestation Age / Birth Weight 

Birth  Related Statistics 18 

Year 

Average  
Birth Weight 

(Grams) 

Average 
 Gestation Age 

(Week) 
 

Total 
(1999) 3,386 38.99 38,314 
(2000) 3,384 38.92 37,155 
(2001) 3,387 38.95 37,752 
(2002) 3,387 38.87 38,750 
(2003) 3,372 38.86 40,337 
(2004) 3,360 38.80 40,742 
(2005) 3,350 38.78 42,019 
(2006) 3,343 38.76 45,093 
(2007) 3,346 38.80 48,841 
(2008) 3,342 38.75 50,555 

Average Gestation Age

38.6038.7038.8038.9039.0039.10
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